OP \$1215.00 523567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
CWI, Inc.		08/14/2017	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWGS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	250 Parkway Drive, Suite 270
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5235674	SPLASH ISLAND
Serial Number:	87191600	LADY FINGERS
Serial Number:	87181543	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181511	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181654	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181611	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181633	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181741	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181705	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181481	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181571	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181558	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181528	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181522	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181496	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87181468	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87208883	0
Serial Number:	87194004	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0540

900418795

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87193990	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976
Serial Number:	87193462	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976
Serial Number:	87193412	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976
Serial Number:	87193424	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976
Serial Number:	87193440	LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976
Serial Number:	87191563	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	76585898	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	73640988	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	77760185	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	87154241	OVERTON'S
Serial Number:	77284314	COVERMATE
Serial Number:	87191618	COVERMATE
Serial Number:	87191623	COVERMATE
Serial Number:	87191633	COVERMATE
Serial Number:	75033560	DIVEMASTER
Serial Number:	75565740	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	76585893	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	76585895	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	76585896	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	76585897	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	87191635	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	87191643	DOCKMATE
Serial Number:	78596418	GLADIATOR
Serial Number:	87191611	GLADIATOR
Serial Number:	75235149	JET G
Serial Number:	75033875	JET GLADIATOR
Serial Number:	74244474	NEO-SKINS
Serial Number:	77255607	SHADEMATE
Serial Number:	77018393	TOONMATE
Serial Number:	87191581	PRO SKINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474419100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com, apierce@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Biagi/Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63193.00015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Biagi				
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. Biagi/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, LLC#page1.tif					
source=CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, LLC#page2.tif					
source=CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, LLC#page3.tif					
source=CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, LLC#page4.tif					
source=CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, L	LC#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, CWI, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, with its principal place of business at 250 Parkway Drive, Suite 270 Lincolnshire, IL 60069 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto, including all common law rights associated therewith (hereinafter "the Marks").

WHEREAS, CWGS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 250 Parkway Drive, Suite 270 Lincolnshire, IL 60069 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of June 1, 2017.

CWI, Inc.

Dated: 81417

Name:

Brent Moody Chief Operating & Legal Officer

Title:

<u>SCHEDULE A – TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

CWI, INC. to CWGS GROUP, LLC

Trademark	Country	Status	App No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner
LADY FINGERS	United States of America	Pending	87191600	10/03/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181543	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181511	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181654	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181611	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181633	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181741	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181705	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Pending	87181481	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181571	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181558	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181528	09/23/16			CWI, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0544

Trademark	Country	Status	App No.	Filing	Reg No.	Reg	Owner
				Date		Date	
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181522	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181496	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Published	87181468	09/23/16			CWI, INC.
O Logo	United States of America	Published	87208883	10/19/16			CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87194004	10/05/16	5226796	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87193990	10/05/16	5226795	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87193462	10/05/16	5226790	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87193412	10/05/16	5226786	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87193424	10/05/16	5226788	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
LAUNCHING LIFE ON THE WATER SINCE 1976	United States of America	Registered	87193440	10/05/16	5226789	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191563	10/03/16	5226777	06/20/17	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	76585898	04/09/04	3307757	10/09/07	CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Registered	73640988	01/23/87	1473630	01/19/88	CWI, INC.

Trademark	Country	Status	App No.	Filing	Reg No.	Reg	Owner
				Date		Date	
OVERTON'S	United States of America	Registered	77760185	06/15/09	3823859	07/27/10	CWI, INC.
OVERTON'S (Stylized)	United States of America	Registered	87154241	08/29/16	5203552	05/16/17	CWI, INC.
COVERMATE	United States of America	Registered	77284314	09/20/07	3609545	04/21/09	CWI, INC.
COVERMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191618	10/03/16	5191298	04/25/17	CWI, INC.
COVERMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191623	10/03/16	5191299	04/25/17	CWI, INC.
COVERMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191633	10/03/16	5191300	04/25/17	CWI, INC.
DIVEMASTER	United States of America	Registered	75033560	12/18/95	2143879	03/17/98	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	75565740	10/07/98	2308937	01/18/00	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	76585893	04/09/04	3449927	06/17/08	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	76585895	04/09/04	3402235	03/25/08	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	76585896	04/09/04	3449928	06/17/08	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	76585897	04/09/04	3216132	03/06/07	CWI, INC.
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191635	10/03/16	5191301	04/25/17	CWI, INC.

Trademark	Country	Status	App No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner
DOCKMATE	United States of America	Registered	87191643	10/03/16	5191302	04/25/17	CWI, INC.
GLADIATOR	United States of America	Registered	78596418	03/28/05	3092698	05/16/06	CWI, INC.
GLADIATOR	United States of America	Registered	87191611	10/03/16	5191297	04/25/17	CWI, INC.
JET G	United States of America	Registered	75235149	02/03/97	2140590	03/03/98	CWI, INC.
JET GLADIATOR	United States of America	Registered	75033875	12/18/95	2155991	05/12/98	CWI, INC.
NEO-SKINS	United States of America	Registered	74244474	02/10/92	1729510	11/03/92	CWI, INC.
SHADEMATE	United States of America	Registered	77255607	08/15/07	3623733	05/19/09	CWI, INC.
SPLASH ISLAND	United States of America	Registered	tbd	10/19/16	5235674	07/04/17	CWI, INC.
TOONMATE	United States of America	Registered	77018393	10/11/06	3616472	05/05/09	CWI, INC.
PRO SKINS	United States of America	Suspended	87191581	10/03/16			CWI, INC.

RECORDED: 08/25/2017